ADDENDUM 1 QUESTIONS and ANSWERS

Date: 4/15/2024

To: All Applicants

From: Office of Procurement and Grants

Department of Health and Human Services

RE: Addendum for Request for Applications Number 6548, due April 29, 2024

Questions and Answers

Following are the questions submitted and answers provided for the above mentioned Request for Applications. The questions and answers are to be considered as part of the Request for Applications. It is the Applicant's responsibility to check the DHHS website for all addenda or amendments.

Question Number	RFA Section Reference	RFA Page Number	Question	DHHS Response
1	3.2 Schedule of Events	10	On page 10, the RFA states that the due date for applications is April 29, 2024. In the scenario where an applicant submits their application on April 29 th , 2024, what time that day is the cutoff time for sending the application?	11:59 PM Central Time
2	Cover page	1	RFA and posting language correction	All references in the RFA and posted as "Temporary Assistance to Needy Families" is corrected to read "Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)" to accurately represent the federal program name. More information regarding the federal TANF program can be found at https://www.acf.hhs.gov/ofa/programs/temporary-assistance-needy-families-tanf .

1/2 v.2.2023

ADDENDUM 1 QUESTIONS and ANSWERS

3	2.7 Reporting Requirements	9	Under 2.2 Project Goals and Objectives, it states "The Applicant will also be responsible for providing DHHS with monthly reports as described in Reporting Requirements, Section 2.7." However, in section 2.7 only quarterly reporting requirements are included. How often are the progress reporting requirements for this award?	Grantee must submit monthly progress reports to DHHS by the 15 th day of the month following the end of each month. Additionally, grantees must submit a quarterly benchmark report.
4	2.5 Geographical Area Served	8	Section 2.5 (page 8) states: "Applicant must list the Nebraska counties where it currently offers Crisis Pregnancy programing and services and describe their approach to meeting this expectation in the Applicant's Organizational Overview."	The sentence in this section is corrected to state: "Applicant must list the Nebraska counties where Crisis Pregnancy programming and services will be provided and describe their approach to meeting this expectation."
5	4.2 Applicant's Organizational Overview	14	The language under the Organization Profile on page 14 differs from the list in the Organization Profile on page 23 (in Form 2).	The form 2 language on page 23 is correct. The Organizational Profile section on page 14 is corrected to the language of the Organization Profile on page 23 (in Form 2).
6	4.2 Applicant's Organizational Overview	14	The language under the Summary of Programmatic Experience on page 14 differs from the language in the Programmatic Experience on page 24 (in Form 2).	The form 2 language on page 24 is correct. The Summary of Programmatic Experience section on page 14 is corrected to the language of the Summary of Programmatic Experience on page 24 (in Form 2).
7	4.2 Applicant's Organizational Overview	14	The language under the Personnel and Management on page 14 differs from the language in the Personnel and Management on page 24 (in Form 2).	The form 2 language on page 23 is correct. The Personnel and Management section on page 14 is corrected to the language of the Personnel and Management on page 24 (in Form 2).

This addendum will become part of the Application and should be acknowledged with the Request for Applications response.

2/2 v.2.2023